

FACILITY USAGE WAIVER (ONE PER FAMILY, GOOD FOR ONE YEAR)

MUST BE COMPLETED & SIGNED (BY PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN IF UNDER 18 YRS):

Last Name			First Name		Mide	Middle		
Birthdate	м	_ F	Phone		_ Alt Phone			
Address				City		State	Zip	
E-Mail								
Emergency Contact			F	Relationship	_Phone			

CONSENT TO TAKE AND PUBLISH PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEO, AUDIO, AND MEDIA RECORDINGS - I hereby grant The Salvation Army, its agents & those by whom it is commissioned, unrestricted and unlimited license, right, permission, and consent to use and reuse, copyright, print, reproduce, publish, & republish, for any and all trade purposes or commercial or other advertising or public purposes, said media usage depicting me or a minor for whom I have legal responsibility. I warrant that I have not limited or restricted the use of my name or photograph to the use of any organization or person. **INITIALS**

AGREEMENT – The Salvation Army Kroc Center reserves the right to consult public sources to determine whether any member or guest of any member poses an unreasonable risk of harm to its patrons, staff, or visitors. "If The Salvation Army has actual knowledge that an individual is a registered sex offender, such individual shall be denied access to the Ray and Joan Kroc Corps Community Center ("RJKCCC"). by signature on this document, I represent to The Salvation Army ("TSA"), that neither I, nor any of my guests, which may from time to time attend the RJKCCC are to my knowledge registered sex offenders in any legal jurisdiction and that furthermore, I have an affirmative duty to TSA to immediately disclose to TSA any change in my knowledge of the registered sex offender status for myself or any of my guests who may from time to time seek admittance at the RJKCCC pursuant to this agreement." **INITIALS**

Code of Conduct & Discipline Policy

The Salvation Army Kroc Center kindly expects all staff, members and guests to conduct themselves in a manner aligned with our **Core Commitments** of safety, integrity, quality, courtesy and fun. In order to facilitate positive life experiences while at the Kroc Center, mutual respect between members, guests, and staff is required at all times. Failure to observe these policies will result in disciplinary action and/or termination of usage privileges. Center personnel have the right to refuse service to anyone deemed disruptive or abusive. Additionally, all staff, members and guests are expected to abide by the following:

-Refrain from the use of foul language, abusive actions, and inappropriate behavior.

-Refrain from smoking or drinking alcohol on Kroc Center grounds. I understand and will follow the Code and Conduct Policy INITIALS

Facility Rules

Please note the following rules. Additional rules/ behavior guidance applies per venue/ activity:

• All visitors, guests and spectators must check- in & provide photo ID. (More information can be found under "Safety" heading).

The following are behaviors considered inappropriate in our center and programs, and therefore are NOT ALLOWEDVERBALLY ABUSIVE or offensive behavior-including angry or vulgar language, swearing name-calling or shouting

• HARASSMENT or intimidation by words, gestures, body language, or any type of menacing behavior

• PHYSICAL CONTACT with another person in an angry, aggressive, or threatening way

• INTENTIONALLY PHOTOGRAPHING children other than your own; no cell phone/camera use in any restrooms or changing rooms

- SMOKING, VAPING, or any inhaled or editable forms of MARIJUANA
- Using or possessing ILLEGAL CHEMICALS (drugs), or alcohol, on TSA property, in vehicles, or in sponsored programs
- Any INJURY must be reported prior to leaving the facility

• Carrying a concealed WEAPON or any device or object that may be used as a weapon or to harm another person are not allowed on property unless carried by

qualified active and/or retired law enforcement

• INAPPROPRIATE, immodest, or revealing ATTIRE

• Sexually EXPLICIT conversation and behavior or engaging in inappropriate contact with another

• THEFT or behavior that results in the loss or DESTRUCTION of property. TSA is not responsible for lost or stolen items while utilizing TSA facilities/programs

• LOITERING on TSA property

• ANIMALS are not permitted in the facility or on TSA property (ADA service animals are exempt

I understand and will follow the above Facility Rules INITIALS _

Please read this Waiver carefully as it affects your legal rights in the event of an injury, contraction of a communicable disease, infection and/or damage to property. Participants understand that the use of the facilities and/or services may involve risk of bodily injury, property damage, contraction of a communicable disease and/or contraction of a viral or bacterial infection and agree to assume any such risks. In case of illness or accident at our facility, The Salvation Army Community Center is authorized to secure emergency medical treatment at member/participant's expense. It is up to the participant to consult physicians and other professionals to make sure that they can safely participate in activities and events offered by The Salvation Army Community Center. Participant also understands and agrees that by registering, they are giving up their right (or the minor for whom they register) to make any claim against The Salvation Army, its agents, employees, and volunteers, including the right to sue them, for bodily injury, property damage, contraction of a viral or bacterial infection of any other loss that they using The Salvation Army Community Center facilities and/or services, except as limited by law.

The Salvation Army Kroc Center reserves the right to dismiss any member or program participant who does not show respect for the facility, including but not limited to: property, equipment, policies, other members and staff. Members or program participants who are dismissed will not be given a refund of their fee.

I will faithfully abide by the Policies, Rules and Regulations of The Salvation Army Kroc Center, I will do my best to abide by them and be a loyal active participant. I understand that any class/program enrollment is nontransferable.

I UNDERSTAND THE SALVATION ARMY KROC CENTER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT IS EITHER IN OR OUT OF LOCKERS OF VEHICLES OR THEIR CONTENTS ON THE PREMISES.

Signature (Adult, or Parent / Guardian if participant under 18)